BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KOPPERS INC.,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.))	PCB 22- 005 (Permit Appeal – Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,))	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

TO:

Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.Brown@Illinois.Gov Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, the OPEN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/Stephanie Sebor Stephanie Sebor

Petitioner's Counsel

Dated: September 23, 2021

Stephanie Sebor Winston & Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601 Phone: (312) 558-7341

Fax: (312) 558-5700

E-Mail: ssebor@winston.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KOPPERS INC.,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)))	PCB 22- 005 (Permit Appeal – Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)))	
Respondent.)	

OPEN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES Petitioner, Koppers Inc., by and through its attorneys, Winston & Strawn LLP, and hereby waives the decision deadline for this appeal indefinitely.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Stephanie Sebor
Stephanie Sebor
Petitioner's Counsel

Dated: September 23, 2021

Stephanie Sebor Winston & Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601 Phone: (312) 558-7341

Fax: (312) 558-5700

E-Mail: ssebor@winston.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/23/2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney certifies that the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING and a copy of the OPEN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE to the above-listed parties via First Class Mail, postage paid.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Stephanie Sebor Stephanie Sebor Petitioner's Counsel

Dated: September 23, 2021

Stephanie Sebor Winston & Strawn LLP 35 West Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601 Phone: (312) 558-7341

Fax: (312) 558-5700

E-Mail: ssebor@winston.com